STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MARION

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SANTIAM WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
11371 DIECKMAN LANE SE
AUMSVILLE, OREGON 97325

confirms the right to use the waters of the NORTH SANTIAM RIVER, a
tributary of the SANTIAM RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATION OF 1895.7

acres.

This richt was perfected under Permit 1401. The date of priority is
June 24, 1911. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is
limited to an amount of water actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 23%.70 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its eguivalent 1in case of
rctation, measured at the point of diversion fron the source.

The point of diversion is located in Lot 2 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) Section 11,
T.9S, R.1W, W.M., being 1800 feet South and 283) Zeet Hast from W 1/4
corner Section 11.

The amount of water used for irrigation under thie right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-ETGHTIETH of one cub.c foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3 1/2 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

This right shall conform to any reasonable rota:lon system ordered by
the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under this right, and to which this
right 1g appurtenant is as follows:

Taxlot 0 Acres Qwricr

1900 SW NW 3.90 Butlzar Trust, Timothy
1900 SE NW .40 Butlar Trust, Timothy
2400 SE NW .80 Prewi:ot, Franklin
2600 SE NW 3.50 Dutton, Miriam

4 .70
500 NE SW .70 Reed, James
1900 NE SW 1.20 But l=r Trust, Timothy
2300 NE SwW .40 Prewitt, Franxlin
2500 NE SW .80 Stronel, Henry
2600 NE SW 10.30 Dutton, Miriam

13.40

SECTION 32
TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, A~.M.
SEE NEXT PAGE




1900 NW SW 9.10
1100 SW SW 19.50
1900 SW SW 3.10
22.60
1100 SE SW 27.50
1200 SE SW .30
27.80
300 NE SE 18.50
400 NE SE 6.10
500 NE SE 3.70
28.30
400 NW SE 3.80
500 NW SE 2.50
6.30
400 SW SE 8.10
1100 SW SE 8.00
1300 SW SE 13.60
29.70
300 SE SE 4.20
400 SE SE 13.50
1400 SE SE 8.10
25.80

SECTION 32
300 NW SW 4.20
300 SW SW 7.00
1400 SW SW 4.30
11.30

SECTION 33

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE
SEE NEXT PAGE

Butler Trust, Timothy
Butler Trust, Timothy
Butler Trust, Timothy
Butler Trust, Timothy

Butler Trust, Timothy
Goftfin, Louann
Bielenkera, Timothy
Bielenberg, Timothy
Bielenberg, Timothy
Bielenkerg, Timothy
Bielenberg, Timothy

Butler Trust,

Bielenberg,

Goffin,
Bielenberg,

Berry, Loretta
Goffin, Louann
Goffin, Louann

Berry,

1 WEST, W.M.

Louann

Loretta

PAGE TWO

Timothy
Timothy

Timothy




1400 NW NW
SW NW
400 SW NW
1200 SW NW
1300 SW NW
1400 SW NW
1500 SW NW
1600 SW NW
1700 SW NW
1800 SW NW
1900 SW NW
2000 SW NW
2100 SW NW
2000 NE SW
1900 NW SW
2000 NW SW
2100 NW SwW
1900 SW SW
1900 SE SW
100 NE NE
400 NE NE
1400 NE NE
100 NW NE
400 NW NE
1100 NW NE
1300 NW NE
100 SW NE
300 SW NE
400 SW NE
500 SW NE
700 SW NE
TOWNSHIP 9

SOUTH,

.10
4.40
1.00

.60

.80
4.20
1.70

.80
1.60
1.20

.90
1.80

19.10

9.90
4.80
23.00

37.70

30.60

.20

SECTION 4

20.70

4.30
3.00

28.00

12.20
2.60
3.70

SECTION b5

SEE NEXT PAGE

Berrvy,

Roac Right o¢ff

Uffelman,
Weiltman,
Weiltman,
Weltman,
Weitman,
Weitman,
Uffelman,
Stccedard,
Cakes,
Adams,
Crecsw=11,

Emery, L.

Dozler,
Emery, L.
Butler,

Dozler, P

Dozler, P

Bielanberyg,
Bielanber

Berry,

Bielanberg,
Biel=anberg,
Trust,

Butlar

Bielanber

Bielznberg,

Weitnan,

Uff=iman,
Lulay,
Lulay,

RANGE 1 WEST, W~.M.

Tim

PAGE THREE

Loretta

Way
fdward B.
Clayton
Rick

Rick
Stanley
Stanley
fidward B.
Jeffrey

Sordon
Jerome

srace

Dale

Paul

Dale

aul

aul

Stanley
Fdward B.

Adrian
Adrian

& David

Timothy
g, Timothy
Loretta

Timothy
Timothy
Timothy
g, Timothy

Timothy




PAGE FOUR
100 SE NE 2.10 Bielenberg, Timothy
300 SE NE 7.40 We: tman, Stanley
400 SE NE 15.00 Uffelman, Edward B.
1500 SE NE 2.40 We: tman, Stanley
26.90
1100 NE NW 12.50 But...er Trust, Timothy
1000 NW NW 15.40 Davig, Lorna A.
1100 NW NW 8.40 But _er Trugst, Timothy
23.80
1000 SW NW 4 .80 Davw .o, Lorna A.
1300 SW NW 1.10 Gent.zler Trust, Don
5.90
700 SE NW 15.80 Lu oy, Adrian
1500 NE SW 19.00 Lu_ ay, Adyian & Rose Anne
1600 NE SW 12.40 Lu_ay, Adrian & Rose Anne
31.40
300 NW SE .40 Lu. ay, Adrian & Rose Anne
400 NW SE .50 Lu «ay, Adriart & Rose Anne
1500 NW SE 10.30 Lu ay, Adriarn & Rose Anne
1600 NW SE 6.70 Lu @y, Adrian & Rose Anne
17.90
400 SW SE .50 Lu.ay, Adrian & Rose Anne
500 SW SE 8.30 Chesssley, Sybil A
8.80
SECTION 5
100 NE NE 38.90 Mark Lewis Farms
100 NW NE 9.14 Marlk Lewis Farms
200 NW NE 6.67 Pietrck Trust, R.
300 NW NE 9.34 Piatrck Trust, Mary A.
25.15
100 SW NE 9.10 Ma:k Lewis Farms
200 SW NE 4.60 Piatrck Trust, R.
300 SW NE 14.00 Pietrok Trust, Mary A.
27.70
SECTION 7
TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST W.M.
SEE NEXT PAGE




100 SE
300 NE
700 NE
300 NW
300 SW
700 SW
800 SW
300 SE
700 SE
800 SE
900 SE
200 NE
500 NW
400 SW
300 SE
600 NW
600 SW
700 NE
700 NW
600 SW
700 SW
500 SE
700 SE
TOWNSHIP 9

NE 37.60
SE 20.20
SE 19.00
39.20
SE 33.80
SE 5.80
SE 10.70
SE 10.70
27.20
SE 3.20
SE 3.50
SE 8.60
SE 23.30
38.60
SECTION 7
NE 37.90
NE 1.20
NE 24 .70
NE 37.00
NW 38.20
NW 36.40
SW 35.90
SW 39.50
SW 31.70
SW 7.80
39.50
SW 29.40
SW 7.50
36.90
SECTION 8
SOUTH,

SEE NEXT PAGE

Mark L

Piet>o
Gilker

Pietron

Pief:rok
Nienke,
Nienke,

Plietrok

Gilkert,

Nienke,
Butler,

Lulay,
Minten
Lulay,
Lulavy,
Mark L
Mark L
Gilker
Gilker

Fery T
Gilkar

Fery T
Gilbeaer

RANGE 1 WEST, «.

PAGE FIVE

ewis Farms

k Trust, Mary A.
T, Wayne

Ik Trust, Mary A.
Trust, Mary A.

Richard &Dolores
Richard &Dolores

Trust, Mary A.

Wayne
Richard & Dclores

Gecrge & Edna-TR

Adrian & Roge Ann
, Alma & Wm & Eliz
Rose Ann

Adrian

ewlis Farms
ewls Farms

t, Wayna2

L, Wayn=

rustees, Elmer
t, Waynsa
rustees, Elmer

t, Waynea

M.




800 NE
900 NE
1300 NE
1400 NE
800 NW
900 NW
100 SW
200 SW
300 SW
900 SW
1000 SW
1100 SW
100 SE
900 SE
1000 SE
1200 SE
1300 SE
1400 SE
1100 NW
1100 SW
1100 SE
1000 NW
1100 NW
1400 NW
400 SW
600 SW
1100 SW
1400 SW
300 SE
400 SE
TOWNSHIP 9

PAGE SIX
SE 5.20 Butler, Tiwm & David
SE 2.80 Butler, Tim & David
SE 28.34 Butler Estate
SE 2.64 Butler, George & Edna-TR
38.98
SE 25.67 Butler, Tim & David
SE 13.75 Butler, Tim & David
39.42
SE .50 Fery, George
SE .80 Fery, Loyd & Paula
SE .10 Fery, Loyd & Paula
SE 11.00 Butler, Tim & David
SE 23.60 Fery, Lovyd & Paula
SE .50 Fery, Loyd & Paula
36.50
SE .30 Fery, Ceorge
SE 2.20 Butler, Tim & David
SE 5.50 Fery, Loyd & Paula
SE 13.80 Butler Estate
SE 13.90 Butler Estate
SE 2.00 Butler Estate
37.70
SECTION 8
NW 16.50 Dozler, Ernest & Clara
NwW 33.90 Dozler, Ernest
NW 1.00 Dorler, Ernest
SW 1.20 City »ft Stayton
SW 21.05 Butler, Tim et al
SW 4 .06 Butler HEstate
26.31
SW .80 McKeon, Ethel
SW .40 Fery Trust, Fred
SW 21.20 Butler, Tim et al
SW 3.60 Butler Eastate
26.00
SW 4.20 Fery Trust, Fred
SW .70 McKeon, Ethel
4 .90
SECTION 9
SOJTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M.
SEE NEXT PAGE




300
400

400
600

400
500
600

300
400

100
1200
1200
1300

100
200
300
1100
1200

1100
1200

1100
1200
1300

400
500

NE
NE

NW
NW

NE
NE
NE
NE

NW
NW
NW

NW

SW
SW

SE
SE
SE

NE
NE

TOWNSHIP 9

NW 28.20
NW 8.10

NW 9.40
NW 22.00

NW 4.20
NW .50
NW 7.60

12.30

NW 10.70
NW 3.80

SECTICN 16

NE 4.40
NE 3.50
NE 4.80
NE 23.00

NE 7.30
NE 16.30
NE .60
NE 9.40
NE 3.60

7.20

[

NE 28.50
NE 4.30

12.80

s
J

NE 1.70
NE 13.70
NE 12.40

NwW £.00

-]
Sz}
O

SECTDON 17

SOUTH, ANGE

SEE NEXT PAGE

PAG™ SEVEN

Fred J. & Lu=slla M.

Ef el

Fery,
Mckeon,

Mckeon, Etasl
Fery, Thomas & Debra

Mckeon, Ethel
Marion (

Fery,

-

County rdwy

Thowas & Debra

Fery, Fred J. & Luella M.

McEkeon, Ethel

Fery, Ceorge
Fery,

Butler
Butler

Zeordge

Bastabe

Trusast,

Gary

Fery,
Fery,
Fery,

Georage
LoydsFaula
Lovadnbaula
&Cecilia

Fery, Alvs F.

CenoyTouren

Fery, Aly & Ceo - lia
Fersy . Goog o

Fery 3 I L 13
Feiy B {

Buf |« LT

Fe:, L

Fe., . ¢ 8

1 WEST o I

TOWNSHIP

¢ SOUTH, RANGE
AmE NEYT PACE

1 WS,




600 NW
600 SW
700 SW
500 SE
900 SE
1000 SE
1000 NE
700 NW
700 SW
1000 SE
100 NE
300 NE
800 NE
900 NE
300 SW
1700 SW
100 SE
200 SE
300 SE
1700 SE
1900 SE
2100 SE
2200 SE
100 NE
200 NE
2100 NE
2200 NE
1700 NW
TOWNSHIP

NW 38.80
NW .50
NW 22.90
23.40
NW 5.00
NwW .70
NW 29.50
35.20
SW 33.20
SW 39.40
SW 6.70
SW 6.80
SECTION 17
NE 12.20
NE 5.26
NE 4.80
NE 17.00
39.26
NE 1.79
NE .70
2.49
NE 14.90
NE 2.50
NE 6.40
NE 1.10
NE 1.60
NE 3.50
NE .50
30.50
Sk 6.82
SH 13.03
SE 1.94
SH .10
21.89
SE .10
SECTION 18
9 S0OUTH, RANGE
SEE NEXT PAGE

1 WEST,

PAGE EIGHT

Fe:~s Trusgtees, Elmer
Fe-~s Trusteesg, Elmer
Fe:~ Trust, Charles
Fe:~7 Trustees, Elmer
Fe:~7, Dennis

Fe:mr Trugtees, Elmer
Fe s Trustees, BElmer
Fe:~r Trusgt, Charles
Fe:~7 Trust, Charles
Ferv Trustees, Elmer
But ier Estate

Odenthal, Leo
Nieake,

Bui: .er Bstate

Odeathal, Leo

Ha:rtmarn,

Bu= ey Hstate
Fer~/, FPrank

Odeathal,
Hariiman,
Haleg, Willig
Zuber, Cyril
Cyril

Leo

Zubar,

Fe v, Frank
Fe 7,

Zunae1,

Frank
Cyril

Zub:zr, Cyril

Hariinman,

W.M.

Dolores

Robert

Robert

Robert




PAGE NINE
TOTAL 1895.70 Acres

Thig certificate confirms an order of the Directcr entered on
July 28, 1995, and recorded in Special Order Vo.ume 49, page_jﬂi;J
approving a petition by the Santiam Water Control District under ORS
541.329 for mapping water rights within a distr:ct. This certificate
supersedes the certificates issued from permit &-1401 anc listed in
saild order.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and is
subject to all other conditicns and limitations contained in said
permit.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Regscources Director,

atfined ~ Mvenl 7,/ 994

Wipadgc » 5#S

Martha O. Paﬁel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certif:-cates numbered 68662.
HB3111.AS




